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FINAL 1993 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
K^ 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS ANU WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution A u s t i n P e a y S t a t e Un iv ^r 2 6'> Games Head coach LaDonna W i l s o n 
(number) 

Conference name Ohio V a l l e y 

Full season record 5_ 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record _ 4 IZ L 2 — 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 
No 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

T o m i k a S e c r e s t 

C a m e Thompson 

Georgie Vaughan 

Betsy Jeffr ies 

Sonia White 

Michelle Matchinski 

Andrea Miller 

Sonja CoK 

Janetta Bland 

Vfendv Kincaid 

Alexis Borden 

Katina Svkes 

T n a Jackson 

tci 

J r 

So 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

Fr 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

So 

36 

J r 

Pos Ht 

F/5/10-

G/5-7 

F/5-11 

C/6-1 

G/5-5 

F/6-0 

G/5-7 

F/6-0 

G/5-4 

G/5^ 

G/5-4 

G/5-7 

a / 5 ^ 

G 

22 

26 

26 

26 

24 

25 

18 

25 

26 

17 

!•? 

II 

6 

flTHFRS (Nnmher nl playfirs ) 

TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Scored 

136 

133 

84 

92 

54 

46 

24 

34 

31 

4 

7 

4 

7 

Atts 

374 

323 

232 

174 

1533 

110 

94 

101 

112 

?? 

m 

n 

99 

Pct 

364 

412 

362 

529 

353 

418 

255 

337 

277 

.182 

. 389 

/ 3 0 8 

. 3 1 8 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

47 

35 

24. 

0 

3 

0 

11 

14 

2 

3 

1 

n 

1 

Atts 

138 

98 

87 

1 

14 

1 

40 

52 

12 

1? 

? 

n 

•i 

Pct 

341 

357 

276 

000 

214 

000 

275 

269 

.167 

.250 

. 5 0 0 

. 0 0 0 

. 7 0 0 

FREETHROWS | REBOUNDS 

Scored 

52 

98 

51 

49 

34 

36 

32 

7 

16 

in 

0 

n 

n 

Atts 

75 

124 

66 

69 

41 

54 

45 

21 

50 

If) 

? 

3 

h 

Pct No 

693 126 

790 

773 

710 

829 

667 

711 

.333 

. 5 2 0 

. 6 2 5 

. 0 0 0 

:oon 

ono 

150 

103 

134 

79 

90 

34 

61 

1?? 

6 

6 

5 

n 

Avg 

5 7 

') 8 

' 0 

') 2 

3 3 

J 6 

1 9 

I J 

i , . l 

!L 

L 

.S 

i , « 

ASSISTS 

No 

25 

90 

25 

17 

42 

11 

?3 

19 

45 

3 

? 

6 

IR 

Avg 

1 1 

3 5 

1 0 

7 

1 8 

4 

1.3 

.8 

1.7 

. 9 

1 

,^ 

1. n 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

16 

2 

16 

20 

0 

3 

1 

]•=, 

n 

0 

n 

0 

1 

Avg 

7 

11 

6 

9 

0 0 

1 

.? 

• fi 

n 

0 

o 

n 

n 

(won) 

STEALS 1 
No 

29 

67 

18 

28 

29 

10 

n 
II 

4? 

8 

•\ 

o 

Q 

Avg 

1 3 

2 6 

7 

1 1 

1,2 

.4 

.7 

4 

1 6 

>; 

2 

0 

1 "̂  

(lost) 

POINTS 1 
No 

371 

399 

243 

233 

14"̂  

m 

91 

89 

QO 

71 

\<=. 

8 

!•; 

Avg 

16 9 

15 3 

9 3 

9 0 

6,Q 

5.1 

5 . 0 

3.fi 

•\ S 

1 ? 

1 0 

7 

^ 5 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

1848 

2150 

ng 
in h 

Avg 

71 1 

82 7 

-11 6 

TOTAL FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

656 

784 

Atts 

1748 

173^ 

Pct 

375 

452 

3-PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

141 

131 

Atts 

462' 

326 

Pct 

305 

402 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

395 

451 

Atts 

572 

642 

Pel 

691 

702 

RebG 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
&Team 

1051 

1235 

und 

Avg 

40 4 

47 ! 

-7 1 

Dead 
Ball 

66 

58 

Total 
Rebs-^ 

Total 

1117 

1293 

2410 

Shois 
Missad 

1269 

1141 

2410 

ASSISTS 

No 

326 

461 

Avg 

12 5 

17 7 

BLKD SHOTS | STEALS 

No 

75 

102 

Avg No 

2 9 267 

3 9 294 

Avg 

10 3 

11 3 

FOULS 

No 

552 

495 

Disq 

19 

13 

TOs 

No 

495 

531 

Total Shots 
^1 Mls<u>ft 

11 
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1992-93 B A S K E T B A L L R E C O R D 

Please list games in order played After opponents name, indicate overtime games with (JT 2-OT etc After opponents score indicate home games 
by(l-l) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list be low" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s 
team (that is, one admission pnce for both games) fnam those home games played alone using an x in the DH column Please remember—only 
games against four-year, U S. colleges are Included in statistics or in won-lost records. 

Your Institution A u s t i n P e a y S t a t e U n i v p . r s i t y 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

ATTENDANCE 

1 L o u i s v i l l e 

2 I n d i a n a 

3 C o l o r a d o S t 

4 B p f h P l 

5 A l a h a m a 

6 W r i g h f q r . 

7 Aif r n n 

76 

61 

. 70 

108 

79 

fiS 

fi3 

JJL -8 r. 1 P V P I a n r t S.t^ 

9 T n - r . h a r r a n r . n g a — Z J . 

10 M n r r a y g f a f P 8 7 

11 R n i i l - h P a s f MO L A . 

12 TN T e c h 

13 K a s t e r n KY 

14 M o r e h e a d S t 

15 T N - M a r t i n 

16 M i d d l e TN 

17 T e n n e s s e e S t 

18 C h i c a g o S t 

19 E a s t e r n Kv 

20 M o r e h e a d S j 

21 TN T p r h 

22 T N - M a r f i n 

23 M n r r a y S f 

24 R n n f h p a c f Mf) 

25 M-l H H I P T N 

26 T e n n e s s e p — S - t . 

70 

75 

76 

°0 
70 

68 

57 

67. 

63 

67 

65 

16 

> 45 

71 

JL l . 

83 

1 1 

1 1 

84 

1 1 1 

70 

fi5 

9.0, 

Qn 

75 

70 

1 09 

1 00 

6'\ 

95 

91 

85 

6 1 

59 

87 

91 

55 

94 

1 1 

1 nn 

9 1 

H 

_L 
_L 
H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H X 

H X 

H V 

A r 

A IT 

H Tf 

A X 

_A _2^ 

_k 

_a._x_ 

_H. _x_ 

- k _x_ 
A V 

A' V 

A X 

H X 

^H. jc_ 

275^ 

3 19 

900 

9nn 

lfi9 

1 '^0 

99.1 

1 q-̂  

2?"^ 

SOO 

o-̂ R 

l i n 

/i 5 0 

''50 

T O R 

500 

700 

70 

190 

900 

9 160 

505 

L19. 

y^fi 

•̂ nn 

619 

1992 93 INDIVIOUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at txittom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

Pts (48) -

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM (10). 

SFGA (20)-

FTM(17) . 

FTA (25) -

Rbs (28) . 

AsL(19) . 

Blks (12) -

Stl (12) . 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

* NELTTRAL SITES (Arena Crty State) 

1 Assembly Hall (Bloomington , UL 

2 

3 

4 

Attendance (Include students and esttmate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers witli mens 
team (one admission pnce for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Roadgames 

Neutral-srte games 
Total season^ attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfomiances equaling or bettenng indicated 

minimums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

A 

2 

10 

14 

2 

26 

2589 

475 

3064 

6893 

519 

10476 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(650) 

3FGM (14) . 

3FGA (25) . 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( of 

28 

. (3FGA 

(3FGM . 
J 8 Murray State 2 / 2 0 

3FG% (65 0 8 made) 

FTM (40) (FTA 

FTA (50) (FTM 

Of 

FT%(860 24 made) 

PF (50) 

9 19, », 3 4 - 3 7 J M u r r a y S t 1/9 

Rebounds (60) 

Reb margin (30) 

1(35) 

to . 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting official T ^ ^ 

http://Tn-r.harranr.nga

